Selected Proceedings Involving Minors Before the Clerk

February 11-12, 2025
School of Government, Chapel Hill, NC
Room 2402

Tuesday, February 11

9:15a.m. Check-In
9:30 a.m. Welcome and Introductions
Sara DePasquale, UNC School of Government
Meredith Smith, UNC School of Government
10:00 a.m.  Year’s Allowance (Children) (1 hr CLE)
Meredith Smith
Lisa Smith
11:00 a.m. Break

11:15a.m. Who is a Minor and Rule 17 Guardian ad litem (.5 hr CLE)
Sara DePasquale

11:45 a.m. Lunch at SOG
12:30 p.m.  Minor Guardianship (3 hrs CLE)
Meredith Smith

Lisa Smith

3:45 p.m. Adjourn

Wednesday, February 12

8:30 a.m. Recap from Day 1

8:45 a.m. Single Protective Arrangements and Transactions (1 hr CLE)
Meredith Smith

9:45 a.m. Break



10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

Legitimation (1 hr CLE)
Sara DePasquale

Break

Intestate Succession and Children Born Out of Wedlock (1.25 hrs CLE)
Meredith Smith

Sara DePasquale

Lunch at SOG

Clerk Administration of Funds Owed to Minors (.75 hr CLE)
Matt Kraus, Office of General Counsel, NC Administrative Office of the Courts

Other Methods of Distribution to Minors from an Estate (.5 hr CLE)
Lisa Smith

Break
Tying it All Together (1 hr CLE)
Lisa Smith

Meredith Smith

Adjourn

This program will have 10.00 hours of instruction.

Any breakfast or lunch provided as part of this program is paid for by the Administrative Office of the Courts. When claiming reimbursement for expenses for

this program, the portion of the daily travel allowance allocated for these breakfasts or lunches may not be claimed.



